

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: COMPA No.679 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	06.07.2026	<u>TMD,J</u> The respondents No.3 to 5 have been impleaded vide orders dated 02.03.2026 in I.A.No.1 of 2019 and it is noticed that the notices sent to respondents No.3 and 5 have not been served and they have been returned with endorsements 'no such office' and 'no such person' respectively. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 submitted that the official website of IIBI shows that the said bank has gone into liquidation and it is being represented by an official liquidator. Therefore, the official liquidator is directed to take out fresh personal notices on respondents No.3 and 5 after ascertaining their correct addresses. List this matter on 11.08.2026. <u>TMD,J</u> bak	<u>Note:</u> Transferred to I.O.Folder before corrections