

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :
HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: COMPA No.679 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	11.08.2026	<u>TMD, J</u> <u>COMPA No.679 of 2018</u> Learned Standing Counsel for the Official Liquidator has filed a memo of proof of service of notice on respondents 3 and 5. There is no appearance on behalf of respondent No.3 though there is service of notice on him. Sri Chithari Prabhakar, learned counsel has filed Vakalat on behalf of respondent No.5 and seeks time to go through the papers and to file counter. List this matter on 08.09.2026. _____ TMD, J <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Learned counsel for the implead petitioner submits that the implead petitioner is an	Transferred to I-Order folder <i>Contd..2.</i>

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		association and he undertakes to file a list of all members of the association by the next date of hearing as in the report of the Official Liquidator, it is stated that the claims of 178 workmen have been considered and 171 have been admitted and this application is filed for payment of amounts due to such of the employees. List on 08.09.2026. _____ TMD, J Svv	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE